6. A market development program needs to be established as part of the set up process.

Thus there are numerous uncertainties involved.  Nonetheless, without a price-building

strategy, the future viability of the east coast trawl fishery is threatened.

In order to gain a feel for potential net returns from investing in the Clean Green program, a

discounted cash flow analysis presents the net present value of investment under a range of

scenarios.

These scenarios include the following:

• certification establishment costs;

• certification implementation cost;

• certification ongoing management costs;

• market development set up costs;

• market development ongoing management costs;

• volume scenarios;

• price premium scenarios.

The model uses economic analysis based on a discount rate (after allowing for inflation) of 5%

and a ten year time frame for volume and premium to be achieved.

The cost information has been presented above and the details of the volume scenarios (each

rising to the peak in year 8) are shown below.

The scenarios are referred to as:

• Best Case;

• Best Bet;

• Worst Case; and

• Break even.

64

Volume Scenarios
(tonnes)

Year 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Worst Case t   50 100 200 400 600 800 1,000 1,000 1,000

Best Case t   50 250 500 1,000 1,500 2,000 3,000 3,000 3,000

Best Bet t   50 250 500 750 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,000 2,000

The premiums used are $5/kg, $7.5/kg and $10/kg, as it assumed that premiums of $7.5/kg and

above are required to bring industry returns to the $15/kg-$20/kg required for sustained

profitability.  Note that the scenarios volumes and prices are arbitrary and need to be adjusted

at the direction of the industry.

A summary of the economic analysis for a range of scenarios is presented below:

Net Value Scenarios

  Tonnes Premium Value

Best Case 3000 $10.00 $84m

Best Case 3000 $7.50 $60m

Best Case 3000 $5.00 $35m

Best Bet 2000 $10.00 $55m

Best Bet 2000 $7.50 $38m

Best Bet 2000 $5.00 $20m